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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA 
 
 

      ) 
In the Matter of the 2021   ) 
Redistricting Cases    ) 
(Alaska Redistricting Board/Girdwood ) 
Plaintiffs/East Anchorage Plaintiffs) ) 
      ) Supreme Court No. S-18419 
      ) 
Trial Court Case No. 3AN-21-08869CI 
 

NOTICE RE: ALASKA REDISTRICTING BOARD’S 
MAY 22, 2022 MEETING 

 
 The Alaska Redistricting Board (“Board”) held a public meeting via 

teleconference on May 22, 2022 at 3 pm.  In that meeting, the Board passed a motion 

to approve and ratify the Board Litigation Subcommittee’s prior instructions to counsel 

on May 17, 2022 to seek appellate review of the superior court’s order regarding the 

Girdwood plaintiffs’ legal challenge. 

 DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 22nd day of May, 2022. 

     SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. 
     Attorneys for Alaska Redistricting Board 
 
 
     By:       

Matthew Singer, ABA No. 9911072 
Email:  msinger@schwabe.com 
Lee C. Baxter, ABA No. 1510085 
Email:  lbaxter@schwabe.com 
Kayla J. F. Tanner, ABA No. 2010092 
Email:  ktanner@schwabe.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that pursuant to Appellate Rule 513.5(c)(2), the typeface used in this 
pleading is Times New Roman, 13-point, proportionally spaced. 

I hereby certify that on the 22nd day of May, 2022, a true and correct copy of Notice 
re: ALASKA REDISTRICTING BOARD’S MAY 22, 2022 MEETING was served upon the 
following by:   

☐ US Mail   ☒ Email   ☐ Fax   ☐ Hand-Delivery 

 
Eva R. Gardner 
Michael S. Schechter 
Benjamin J. Farkash 
Ashburn & Mason 
Email: eva@anchorlaw.com 
 mike@anchorlaw.com 
 ben@anchorlaw.com 
 
Holly Wells 
Mara E. Michaletz 
Zoe A. Danner 
Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot 
Email: hwells@BHB.com 
 mmichaletz@bhb.com 
 wfalsey@bhb.com 
 zdanner@bhb.com 
 
Nathaniel Amdur-Clark 
Whitney A. Leonard 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, 
   Miller & Monkman, LLP 
Email: nclark@sonosky.com 
 whitney@sonosky.net 
 
Stacey C. Stone 
Gregory Stein 
Holmes Weddle & Barcott, PC 
Email: sstone@hwb-law.com 
 gstein@hwb-law.com 
 

Robin O. Brena 
Jake W. Staser 
Laura S. Gould 
Jon S. Wakeland 
Brena, Bell & Walker 
Email: rbrena@brenalaw.com 
 jstaser@brenalaw.com 
 lgould@brenalaw.com 
 jwakeland@brenalaw.com 
 
Thomas S. Flynn 
State of Alaska 
Attorney General’s Office 
Email: thomas.flynn@alaska.gov 
 
Susan C. Orlansky 
ACLU Alaska 
Email: sorlansky@acluak.org 
 
Richard F. Curtner 
Email: richcurtner13@gmail.com 
 
Scott M. Kendall 
Cashion, Gilmore & Lindemuth 
Email: scott@cashiongilmore.com 
 
 
   /s/ Matthew Singer   
Matthew Singer
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